

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION JOINT SESSION WITH

CORINTH CITY COUNCIL, SHADY SHORES TOWN COUNCIL, HICKORY CREEK TOWN COUNCIL AND LAKE DALLAS CITY COUNCIL CITY OF CORINTH PUBLIC SAFETY COMPLEX 3501 FM 2181 CORINTH, TX 76210 WEDNESDAY, MAY 18, 2022 7:00 PM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE JOINT SESSION WITH CORINTH CITY COUNCIL, SHADY SHORES TOWN COUNCIL, HICKORY CREEK TOWN COUNCIL AND LAKE DALLAS CITY COUNCIL TO BE HELD ON MAY 18, 2022 AT 7:00 P.M. HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

I, Kristi Rogers, Town Secretary, for the Town of Hickory Creek certify that this meeting notice was posted on the bulletin board at Town Hall, 1075 Ronald Reagan Avenue, Hickory Creek, Texas on May 17, 2022 at 8:15 a.m.

Kristi Rogers, Town Secretary Town of Hickory Creek